
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Barrow to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 73 by Senator Barrow

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 2, line 19, after "**unit**", delete "**and**," and insert "**in the state of Louisiana,**"**3** AMENDMENT NO. 2**4** On page 2, at the end of line 21, delete "**2020**," and insert the following:**5** **"2020; (iii) was domiciled in Louisiana as of March 1, 2020; (iv) is in good**
6 **standing with the secretary of state, if applicable; (v) is at least fifty percent**
7 **owned by one or more Louisiana residences, whether individual resident**
8 **citizens or Louisiana domestic business entities."****9** AMENDMENT NO. 3**10** On page 2, at the end of line 26, insert the following:**11** **"Lost rental income shall not be an eligible expense unless and until federal**
12 **legislation or United States Department of Treasury guidance or regulation**
13 **authorizes federal disaster funds to be used for lost rental income."****14** AMENDMENT NO. 4**15** On page 3, line 4, change "**lost rental income**" to "**eligible expenses**"**16** AMENDMENT NO. 5**17** On page 3, line 8, change "**decreased rental payments**" to "**eligible expenses**"**18** AMENDMENT NO. 6**19** On page 4, line 1, after "**demonstrate**", delete the remainder of the line, and insert "**eligible**
20 **expenses**"**21** AMENDMENT NO. 7**22** On page 4, line 3, change "**lost rental income**" to "**eligible expenses**"**23** AMENDMENT NO. 8**24** On page 4, line 6, change "**within fifteen days of**" to "**after**"**25** AMENDMENT NO. 9**26** On page 4, delete lines 8 through 11**27** AMENDMENT NO. 10**28** On page 4, at the beginning of line 12, change "**(4)**" to "**(3)**"**29** AMENDMENT NO. 11**30** On page 4, line 15, after "**tenant**," delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 16 and 17,
31 and insert "**Acceptance of grant**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 4, line 19, change "regulations." to "regulations.", delete the remainder of the line,
3 and delete line 20

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 4, between lines 22 and 23, insert

6 " * * *

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 4, at the end of line 24, insert:

9 "The provisions of this Act shall apply to any additional federal funds received by
10 the state that are designated to be used to provide economic support to eligible
11 Louisiana businesses for costs incurred for and continued response to the
12 Coronavirus disease (COVID-19) pandemic."